| | | 110 - 0.0749 | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| FORM No. 166 - DEED CREATIN | | TWIN TO HUBBAND. CONVING IT 1993 STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., POINTLAND. OR 97204 | | |
| NA 0004 | DEED CREATING I | ESTATE BY THE ENTITE OF OUT TO THE ESTATE BY THE ENTITE OF ADDITION | | |
| WARDARY ITT | MEN EV THESE PRESENTS, Th | at | | |
| consideration hereine | | A and ny mese projection were by | | |
| an undivided one-ha | alf of the following described to - P | | | |
| | ED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EXH | HIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART | | |
| SEE ATTACH | THIS REFERENCE. | | | |
| • • | | | | |
| MI | | AMERITIILE, has recorded this Instrument by request as an accomodation only. | | |
| 14 | | lastrument by request as an initial and sufficiency | | |
| | | | | |
| JUL | | or as to its effect open therein. | | |
| 8 | | iner 1 | | |
| S. | | THE RECEIPTION ON REFERENCE | | |
| | (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CO | NTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) | | |
| to duther with all a | a singular the tenements, heredi | taments, and appurtenances increance second second | | |
| | | | | |
| TO HAVE A | AND TO HOLD an undivided one-h | half of the above described real property unto the grant and ded one-half of that same real property, and it is the intent and y is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wife | | |
| The above 1 | named grantor retains a like undivid | ded one-half of that same real property, and it is included and wife y is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wife | | |
| t this int | frimeist to create and those the | • | | |
| | | | | |
| The true a | nd actual consideration paid for t | this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is puriod in terms of methods is included other property or value given or promised which is between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) | | |
| OHowever, the ac | ctual consideration consists of | e between the symbols 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ONO | | |
| The true and actual consideration consists of or includes other property of Value given of parts of parts of the whole consideration (indicate which). ⁽⁰⁾ (The ventence between the symbols ⁽⁰⁾ in the applicable should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) the whole consideration (indicate which). ⁽⁰⁾ (The ventence between the symbols ⁽⁰⁾ in the applicable should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) the whole consideration (indicate which). ⁽⁰⁾ (The ventence between the symbols ⁽⁰⁾ in the applicable should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) the whole consideration (indicate which). ⁽⁰⁾ (The ventence between the symbols ⁽⁰⁾ in the applicable should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS X David S. Customer in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. X David G. ARTHUR | | | | |
| INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATOR FUNDING OF ACCEPTUIG THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON VIOLATION OF A CONSTRUCTION OF | | | | |
| | TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMIN | IC ANT | | |
| LIMITS UN LAWSUITS AU | TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE CALLEFORNIA OR FOREST FRACTICES AS DEFIN | AIAMEDIA De M IN 9 | | |
| ORS: 30.930. | COL | nty of the fill the second sec | | |
| CALIFORNIA UMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FAIMING OR FOREST PARTICLES & DE SCHERE AGAINST PARTICLES & DE SCHERE A | | | | |
| 4-1 | DAVID G. B | The And | | |
| | OLENE MEDINA mission # 1167583 | CALLAL INCURA | | |
| | r Public California | Notary Public for Gross | | |
| A | lameda County | My commission expires Jonuary 30, 2002 Callo | | |
| MyCon | nm, Expires Jan 30, 2002 | | | |
| | | STATE OF OREGON, | | |
| DAVID G | . ARTHUR | | | |
| 19780 S | vadney Circle | County of | | |
| Contro | Vallev. CA 94240 | I certify that the winter instru- ment was received for record on the | | |
| ••••• | Granior's Hame and Acarese | day of 19 | | |
| ELLIE E | ARTHUR | o'clock | | |
| 40700 9 | Sydney CITCLE | SPACE RESERVED | | |
| Castro | Valley, CA 94546 Grantee's Norme and Address | on as fee/file/instru | | |
| territoria and territoria t | a (Nume, Ilderets, Ilp): | ment/microfilm/reception Ivo | | |
| DAVID | C & FILLE P. ARTHUS | Record of Deeds of said County. | | |
| 40700 | Strinet GITCLE | Witness my hand and seal of | | |
| Costro | Valley, CA 94240 | County affixed. | | |
| | the send all they statements if (recardy record) | \mathbf{V} , where \mathbf{V} is the set of the set | | |
| DAVID | G. & ELLIE P. ANIMON | TITLE | | |
| 49790 | Swiney Circle | NAME | | |
| Castro | Valley, CA 94546 | By Depu | | |
| Cab 04 0 | | | | |
| 11 | A REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER | | | |



1718

dav

19224-K Order No.:

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 23, Township 38 South, Range 3 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Southerly line of that tract of land described in Deed Volume M74 Pages 13889 and 13890 of the Klamath County Deed Records, from which the Center 1/4 corner of said Section 23, as shown by Recorded Survey No. 1571, bears North 15 degrees 26' Ol" West 827.85 feet; thence North 20 degrees 59' 47" West 101.34 feet to the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence continuing North 20 degrees 59' 47" West 101.34 feet; thence North 78 degrees 20' 00" East 430.73 feet to a 5/8" rebar with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap; thence continuing North 78 degrees 20' 00" East to the shoreline of Klamath Lake; thence Southeasterly along said shoreline to a point that bears North 78 degrees 20' 00" East from the True Point of Beginning; thence South 78 degrees 20' 00" West to a 5/8" rebar with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap; thence continuing South 78 degrees 20' 00" West 449.66 feet to the True Point of Beginning, containing 1.1 acres, more or less, to the shoreline as shown by said Survey No. 1571 with bearings based on said Survey No. 1571.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS.

| Filed for record at request of | Amerititle | A M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> |
|--------------------------------|--|---|
| ofA.L of | o, 19 <u>98</u> at <u>11:39</u> o'clock <u>Deeds</u> | on Page Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk |
| FEI: \$35.00 | By_ | Kethlun hozz |